

**QUOTE** 

WE'VE GOT YOU COVERED

1330 NW Jefferson St. Grain Valley, MO. 64029

Phone: 816-443-2738 \*\* Fax:816-443-2864

**Customer Number:** 

**To:** Moberly Fire Department Attn: Chief Don Ryan

Date: February 1, 2023

Quote #: AFG Compressor System

Customer PO:

Ship to:

OFFICE NOTES:	1 1.	Objection Marthaut	Objection Toward	Delline Det	Day was as 4 To 55		annante d D	
Salesperson	Job	- 11 3		Delivery Date	Payment Terms	Requested By		
48-DAVE ROBERTS	AFG Compressor	Best Way-Truck Freight w/Lift Gate	<u>Included</u>		Standard		Chief Gehm	
Qty	Item #	Description		List Price	Per Each Price	Extended Total		
		Compressor Quote				\$	-	
2.00	C-E4-7.5-A6-3C	Arctic 4 Stage w/CO Monitor, <u>7.5hp</u> ,3 Phase, <u>9cfm</u> ,			\$ 25,715.00	\$	51,430.00	
2.00		Closed Frame,				\$	-	
2.00	A-S5000	Low Oil Level Switch,			\$ 345.00	\$	690.00	
2.00	A-S1300	High Temp Switch			\$ 210.50	\$	421.00	
2.00	**Annual	Feld Annual Service Contract,			\$ 800.00	\$	1,600.00	
		**Includes Air-Test & Filter Change, **Mileage will be from closest customer			\$	-		
						\$	-	
1.00	Freight	Freight on Compressor,			\$ 730.00	\$	730.00	
		Total for Compressor, INCLUDES Freight & Service \$ 54,871.00				\$	-	
						\$	-	
		Cascade Cylinder QUOTE				\$	-	
8.00	HC-6000	SCBA's 6000psi ISO Cascade Cylinders **USED 2011 w/Current Hydro			\$ 1,750.00	\$	14,000.00	
8.00	CGA-702	SCBA's nuts & Nipples			\$ 58.50	\$	468.00	
2.00	Clamps & Strut	(4) SCBA Kindorf Clamps & (10') 1-1/2" \$	Strut		\$ 215.00	\$	430.00	
1.00	Freight	Freight on Cascade Cylinders			\$ 640.00	\$	640.00	
	•	Total for Cascade Cylin	nder, Includes Freight	\$ 15,538.00		\$	-	
			,	•		\$	-	
		Fill Enclosure w/Auto Cascade Pa	nel QUOTE			\$	-	
2.00	C-FS2PA55	Arctic <b>Double</b> Cylinder Fill Station 5500p	si Certified w/Auto		\$ 14,300.00	\$	28,600.00	
		Fill Cascade Panel, - Pneumatic Control, ONE Knob Control				\$	-	
		**This is a 1 knob fill operation, eliminates the need to cascade fill does it				\$	-	
		automatically, will not let the cylinders equalize if ca	scade is not done			\$	-	
		correctly				\$	-	
1.00	Freight	Freight on Fill Station			\$ 690.00	\$	690.00	
	- 3	-	ation, Includes Freight	\$ 29.290.00		\$	-	
			<b>J</b>	<del>+</del> ==,=====		\$	_	
						\$	_	
2.00	**FFLabor	Labor to Install Compressor, Fill Station &	Cacasde Cylinders		\$ 850.00	\$	1,700.00	
		**Will be less if Fill Enclosure is not purchased	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		Ψ σσσ.σσ	\$		
						\$		
						\$		
	Hose/Fittings	**Hose & Fittings Done on a time and	material price from			\$		
	11000/11/01/190	the Service Tech, (Ben) as we don't kn	•			\$		
		everything will be located.				\$		
						\$		
						\$		
Dave Roberts		Customer Notes:				Ψ	_	
715 Redwood Dr		Cusionici Ivoles;			Subtotal	ф.	101 200 00	
115 KEUWOOU DI					Subidial	4	101,399.00	

715 Redwood Dr New Bloomfield, MO 65063 319-529-6204 Central & Eastern MO Sales Subtotal \$ 101,399.00 Sales Tax Total \$ 101,399.00